

Exel[™] Start HN1

Blasting machine for Exel[™] detonators



Description

The *ExelTM Start HN1* is a hand-powered blasting machine intended for the initiation of *ExelTM* tube by means of a shot-shell primer. The *ExelTM Start HN1* is robust and not sensitive to cold, humidity or heat in all normal working conditions. The *ExelTM Start HN1* requires two hands for safe operation.

Application



- Insert the shot-shell primer into its position. Insert the *ExelTM* tube into the hole in the tube holder, so that the tube protrudes approx.
 cm out of the top of the machine. If necessary, cut off the end of the tube that has the welded seal. Lock the *ExelTM* tube securely in the fork of the tube holder.
- 2. Fold in the shot-shell primer holder against the stop pin. Fold the tube holder into the initiation position. This cuts the protruding piece of *ExelTM* tube to the right length.
- 3. The Exel[™] Start HN1 is now ready for firing.
- 4. Depress the safety catch button and fire by striking down the firing button. The shot-shell primer should be of type "Shot Shell Primers No. 20" and can be ordered.

Safety

- Not for mines with a danger of fire damp or coal dust explosion.
- The equipment must be carried by the responsible shotfirer during blast preparation or must be locked away.

Technical Properties

ExeITM Start HN1	
Capacity	1 tube / shot
Energy source	Manual
Shot-shell primer	Shot shell primers nr 20
Firing	The <i>Exel[™] Start HN1</i> requires two hands for safe operation
Function range	From -40 °C to +70 °C
Approval	BAM-ZE-012

Disclaimer

© 2021 DEXPLOC A/S. All rights reserved. All information contained in this document is provided for informational purposes only and is subject to change without notice. Since DEXPLOC A/S cannot anticipate or control the conditions under which this information and its products may be used, each user should review the information in the specific context of the intended application. To the maximum extent permitted by law, DEXPLOC A/S specifically disclaims all warranties express or implied in law, including accuracy, non-infringement, and implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. DEXPLOC A/S specifically disclaims, and will not be responsible for, any liability or damages resulting from the use or reliance upon the information in this document.

The word DEXPLOC with associated logo are trademarks of DEXPLOC A/S.

DEXPLOC A/S

Smedeland 7 | DK-2600 Glostrup | Denmark info@dexploc.com | www.dexploc.com | Telefon +45 43 45 15 38